

HIGH COURT FOR THE STATE OF TELANGANA : HYDERABAD

MAIN CASE No.: CRP.Nos.3584, 3588 and 3602 of 2024

PROCEEDING SHEET

SL. NO.	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
05.	17.12.2024	<p><u>MB,J</u></p> <p>Sri Vedula Srinivas, learned Senior Counsel representing Ms.Vedula Chitralekha, learned counsel for the petitioner.</p> <p>Sri Nadipally Ananda Rao, learned counsel for the respondent Nos.3, 6 and 7.</p> <p>Learned Senior Counsel appearing for the petitioner (plaintiff before the Trial Court) has made his submission with regard to the impugned order dated 30.09.2024 by which the 3 applications filed by the petitioner for recalling of PW-1, re-opening of evidence of PW-1 and for bringing additional documents on record were dismissed.</p> <p>List this matter on 18.12.2024 for hearing counsel for the respondent.</p> <p style="text-align: right;"><u>MB,J</u></p> <p><i>BMS</i></p>	<p>Note: Transferred to IO Folder, before corrections, if any.</p>