

HIGH COURT FOR THE STATE OF TELANGANA : HYDERABAD

MAIN CASE No.: CRP.Nos.3584, 3588 and 3602 of 2024

PROCEEDING SHEET

SL. NO.	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
06.	27.12.2024	<p><u>MB,J</u></p> <p>Sri Vedula Srinivas, learned Senior Counsel representing Ms.Vedula Chitralekha, learned counsel for the petitioner.</p> <p>Sri Nadipally Ananda Rao, learned counsel for the respondent Nos.3, 6 and 7.</p> <p>The proof of service indicate that all the respondents have been served except the respondent No.5.</p> <p>The notice sent to the respondent No.5 is returned with an endorsement “addressee left”.</p> <p>Learned counsel appearing for the respondent Nos.3, 6 and 7 has concluded his submissions including with regard to the lack of explanation given in the affidavit for filing of additional documents. Counsel also submits that the documents which were sought to be brought on record are contrary to section 76 of The Indian Evidence Act, 1872 relating to certified copies of public documents.</p> <p>List this matter on 31.12.2024 to hear learned Senior Counsel appearing for the petitioner.</p> <p style="text-align: right;">MB,J</p> <p><i>BMS</i></p>	<p>Note: Transferred to IO Folder, before corrections, if any.</p>