

HIGH COURT FOR THE STATE OF TELANGANA : HYDERABAD

MAIN CASE No.: CRP.Nos.3584, 3588 and 3602 of 2024

PROCEEDING SHEET

SL. NO.	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
07.	31.12.2024	<p><u>MB,J</u></p> <p>Sri Vedula Srinivas, learned Senior Counsel representing Ms.Vedula Chitralekha, learned counsel for the petitioner.</p> <p>Sri Nadipally Ananda Rao, learned counsel for the respondent Nos.3, 6 and 7.</p> <p style="text-align: center;">Learned Senior Counsel appearing for the petitioner has filed his brief Note along with citations.</p> <p style="text-align: center;">List this matter on 27.01.2025 for learned counsel for the respondents to file his Note.</p> <p style="text-align: center;">Since learned Senior Counsel appearing for the petitioner submits that the Trial Court is proceeding with the hearing of the Suit, it is made clear that there shall be no embargo on the Trial Court to proceed with the Suit. The Trial Court shall however not pronounce the judgment till the Civil Revision Petition is heard out.</p> <p style="text-align: right;"><u>MB,J</u></p> <p><i>BMS</i></p>	<p>Note: Transferred to IO Folder, before corrections, if any.</p>